of loans  229  1,146  1  1,146  1,446

Repayment of debentures and
loans (1,116) (588) (253) (126) (1,149)

Dividend paid (844) (802)  - - (2,069)

Interest paid (284) (244) (41) (25) (431)

Sundries (6) (1)  5 3  3

Net cash from financing
operations (used for)
financing activities (2,701) (489) (288) 998 (2,200)

Increase in cash and cash
equivalents  370  989  204 926  50

Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of period  660  610  826  673  610

Cash and cash equivalents at
the end of the period  1,030  1,599  1,030  1,599  660

Press Release

BEZEQ GROUP REPORTS THIRD QUARTER 2015 FINANCIAL RESULTS   PAGE | 24

"Bezeq" The Israel Telecommunication Corp., Limited

Condensed Interim Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statements

 Three months ended September 30, 2015 Three months ended September 30, 2014

Prior to the

pro forma

event

Adjustments

for pro

forma

information

Pro forma

information

Prior to the

pro forma

event

Adjustments

for pro forma

information

Pro forma

information

 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

 NIS million NIS million NIS million NIS million NIS million NIS million

Revenues   2,602 -  2,602  2,232  432  2,664

Cost of Activities

Depreciation and
amortization  457 (11)  446  327  121  448

Salaries  506 -  506  437  66  503

General and operating
expenses   1,000 -  1,000  822  216  1,038

Other operating
income, net  (13) - (13) (25)  - (25)

  1,950 (11)  1,939  1,561  403  1,964

Operating profit  652 11 663  671 29 700

Financing expenses
(income)

Financing expenses  106 3 109  125 31 156

Financing income (6) - (6) (86) 45 (41)

Financing expenses,
net  100 3 103  39 76 115

Profit after financing
expenses, net  552 8 560  632 (47) 585

Share in earnings
(losses) of equity
accounted investees (1) - (1) (34) 34 -

Profit before income
tax  551 8 559  598 (13) 585

Income tax  144 (2) 142  170 (11) 159

Profit for the period  407 10 417  428 (2) 426

Earnings per share
(NIS)

Basic earnings per
share 0.15 - 0.15 0.16 - 0.16

Diluted earnings per
share 0.15 - 0.15 0.16 (0.01) 0.15

Press Release

BEZEQ GROUP REPORTS THIRD QUARTER 2015 FINANCIAL RESULTS   PAGE | 25

"Bezeq" The Israel Telecommunication Corp., Limited

Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statements (Continued)

  Year ended December 31, 2014

Prior to the

pro forma

event

Adjustments

for pro forma

information

Pro forma

information

  (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)

  NIS million NIS million NIS million

Revenues   9,055  1,710  10,765

Costs of activity

Depreciation and amortization   1,281  484  1,765

Salaries   1,768  267  2,035

General and operating expenses   3,366  872  4,238

Other operating income, net   (586) 1 (585)

   5,829  1,624  7,453

Operating profit   3,226  86  3,312

Financing expenses (income)

Financing expenses   486  98  584

Financing income  (356)  188 (168)

Financing expenses, net   130  286  416

Profit after financing expenses, net   3,096  (200)  2,896

Share in losses of equity-accounted
investees   (170) 165  (5)

Profit before income tax   2,926  (35)  2,891

Income tax   815 (47)  768

Profit for the year   2,111 12  2,123

Earnings per share (NIS)

Basic earnings per share  0.77 0.01 0.78

Diluted earnings per share  0.77 - 0.77

		2015-11-19T06:59:00+0000
	Not specified